
ITINERARY

TIME EVENT

7:30 AM Report (Eat a hearty breakfast & Hair Done ) 
8:00 AM Rehearsal Begins
9:30 AM Rehearsal Ends
9:45 AM Load Trucks

10:45 AM Load Bus
11:00 AM Depart from Trabuco Hills High School (bring a sack lunch )
12:00 PM Arrive at La Quinta High School

Use Restroom
Change into Uniform & Stretch

12:44 PM Unload Trucks
1:15 PM Walk to Warm-Up
1:25 PM Tuning / Sectionals
1:45 PM Full Ensemble Warm-up
2:20 PM Lot Full Run
2:25 PM Depart from Warm-up
2:35 PM Staging Area
2:44 PM Performance
2:55 PM Fold Floor / Load Truck / Change 
3:45 PM Return to Gymnasium
4:11 PM Awards

Dinner (provided by the boosters )
5:00 PM Load Bus
5:15 PM Depart from La Quinta High School
6:15 PM Approximate Arrival at Trabuco Hills High School
6:20 PM Unload Instruments, Equipment and Clean-Up
7:00 PM Roll-Call & Approximate Dismissal 

REMINDERS
- All SVUSD and Music Program expectations and policies apply while traveling to/from and at the show site.
- Dress Attire: Jeans, Polos Tucked In, Belt, Approved Outwear, No Hats or Beanies after the performance

*** Please keep in mind, no schedule is sacred and always subject to change!!!

STUDENTS WILL NOT BE DISMISSED UNTIL THE TRUCK IS FULLY UNLOADED.  
FEEL FREE TO HELP EXPEDITE THE PROCESS WHILE YOU WAIT FOR THEM.

Saturday, February 8, 2025
2025 La Quinta High School Show

@ La Quinta High School in Westminster, California
Southern California Percussion Alliance (SCPA)

Last Updated on 2/5/2025 at 8:10 AM


